
German Preparatory Program Orienteation Day 16 September 2024 Monday

German Preparatory Program Module A1 Classes Begin 16 September 2024 Monday

Module A1 Midterm Exam 15 October 2024 Tuesday 

Back to Uni Fest 17 October 2024 Thursday - No classes.

Last Day of A1 Module Classes 06 November 2024 Wednesday

Module A1 Final Exam 07 November 2024 Thursday 

08 November 2024 Friday

MODULE BREAK 11 November 2024 -15 November 2024

German Preparatory Program Module A2 Classes Begin 18 November 2024 Monday

Module A2 Midterm Exam 18 December 2024 Wednesday 

Winterfest 19 December 2024 Thursday - No classes.

Last Day of A2 Module Classes 15 January 2025 Wednesday

16 January 2025 Thursday 

17 January 2025 Friday

MODULE BREAK 20 January 2025 Monday - 31 January 2025 Friday

German Preparatory Program Module B1 Classes Begin 3 February 2025 Monday

Module B1 Midterm Exam 11 March 2025 Tuesday 

Last Day of  B1 Module Classes 16 April 2025 Wednesday

17 April 2025 Thursday 

18 April 2025 Friday

ALTINBAŞ UNIVERSITY

GERMAN PREPARATORY PROGRAM

2024-2025 ACADEMIC CALENDAR

FALL SEMESTER

29 October 2024 Tuesday - No classes.

01 January 2025 Wednesday - No classes.

Module A2 Final Exam

SPRING SEMESTER

31 March- 1 April 2025 - No classes.

Module B1 Final Exam



MODULE BREAK 21-25 April 2025 (Academic Visit to University of Cologne)

German Preparatory Program Module B2 Classes Begin 28 April 2025 Monday

Spring Fest 15-16 May 2025 - No classes.

Module B2 Midterm Exam 28 May 2025 Wednesday 

Last Day of B2 Module Classes 25 June 2025 Wednesday

26 June 2025 Thursday 

27 June 2025 Friday

MODULE BREAK - B2 Revision Week 30 June 2025 Monday - 04 July 2025 Friday (Only for Students Fails in Module B2)

TestDaF / Preparation Weeks for B2 Certificate Exam 07-18 July 2025 (In Case Prep Classes Are Not Completed in Module B2)

TestDaF / Preparation Weeks B2 Certificate Exam Begin
7 July 2025 Monday

Last Day of TestDaF / Preparation Weeks for B2 Certificate 

Exam Classes 
18 July 2025 Friday

Goethe B2 Certificate Exam 18 July 2025 Friday (The date of the Certificate Exam is tentative.)

German for Law Purposes Course Class Begin 21 July 2025 Monday (If Preparation Weeks for B2 Certificate Exam are completed within Module 

B2, German for Law Purposes Course will be held in the weeks 7th - 18th July 2025.) 

Last Day of German for Law Purposes Course 01 August 2025 Friday

Module B2 Final Exam

15 July 2024 Tuesday - No classes. 

German for Law Purposes Course

1 May 2025 Thursday - No classes.

19 May 2025 - No classes.

5 - 9 June 2025 - No classes.


